

h)

ITEM NO. 102  
PART-HEARD

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4540-4548 OF 2000

THRESSIAMMA JACOB & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEOLOGIST,DPTT.OF MINING & GEOLOGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

C.A. No. 4549/2000

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9751/2006

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9795/2006

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9799/2006

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9800/2006

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9805/2006

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.9867/2006

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.10077/2006

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.10196/2006

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5329/2002

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1352/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5332/2002

C.A. No. 5333/2002

C.A. Nos. 5335-5336/2002

SLP(C) No.1325/2013

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 These Appeals & SLPs were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

CA 4540-4548/2000  
& CA 4549/2000

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

CA 5332

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. M. Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv. for  
M/S Gagrat & Co.

CA 5335-5336

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

SLP 9751/2006,  
9795/2006, 9799/2006,  
9800/2006, 9805/2006  
9867/2006, 10077/2006  
& 10196/2006 &  
CA 1352 /2005

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv. for  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

CA 5329/2202 &  
CA 5333/2002

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv. for  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

SLP 1325/2013

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu

Mr. S. Gurukrishnakumar, Addl. Adv. Gen  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. A. Prasana Venkat, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mouli Mahendran, Adv.

Ms. Vanitha Giri, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

SLP 1325/2013

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 4540-4548 of 2000 and  
Civil Appeal No. 4549 of 2000

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

S.L.P.(Civil) No.9751/2006; S.L.P.(Civil) No.9795/2006; S.L.P.(Civil) No.9799/2006; S.L.P.(Civil) No.9800/2006; S.L.P.(Civil) No.9805/2006; S.L.P.(Civil) No.9867/2006; S.L.P.(Civil) No.10077/2006 and SLP(C) No. 10196/2006

Heard Mr. K. Swami, learned counsel for the petitioners, and Mr. M.T. George, learned counsel for the respondents.

The petitioners are only asserting surface rights and not asserting sub-soil rights in the land/s. Having regard to this fact, these special leave petitions have distinguishing feature from the Civil Appeals of Thressiamma Jacob. The view taken by the High Court does not call for any interference.

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

S.L.P.(Civil) No. 1325 of 2013

De-linked from this group of matters.

Not to be treated as part heard.

List this special leave petition after ensuing summer vacation.

Civil Appeal No. 5329/2002; Civil Appeal No. 1352/2005; Civil Appeal No. 5332/2002; Civil Appeal No. 5333/2002 and Civil Appeal Nos. 5335-5336/2002

Arguments partly heard.

To be put up for further arguments on July 16, 2013.

Additional affidavit with documents may be filed by the respondent - State of Tamil Nadu on or before June 30, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|