

ITEM NO.1701

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4540-4548/2000

THRESSIAMMA JACOB ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEOLOGIST, DPTT.OF MINING AND GEOLOGY PALGHAT AND ORS.
ETC.Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NOS. 64266 OF 2023, 64272 OF 2023 AND 70247 OF 2023 IN
C.A NO. 4543 OF 2000 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBERS

IA No. 64272/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 70247/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 64266/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Mks Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Lamod, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 64272/2023, IA No. 70247/2023, IA No.
64266/2023

After arguing at some length, learned
counsel for the applicant seeks to withdraw these

applications to pursue his remedy before the concerned High Court.

Permission granted.

The applications stand dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the applicant to pursue his remedy before appropriate forum in accordance with law.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER